OP \$140.00 267654

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM563319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truist Bank (successor by merger to SunTrust Bank)		02/20/2020	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Europa Sports Products LLC	
Street Address:	11401 Granite St.	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28273	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2676546	EUROPA
Registration Number:	4570939	EUROPA GAMES GET FIT & SPORTS EXPO
Registration Number:	3804295	ADEPT NUTRITION
Serial Number:	85717016	MUDDER BAR
Registration Number:	5025667	EUROPA SPORTS PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.di.grande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2:55 E Monroe St., Suite 3300Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7821.009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006869 FRAME: 0859 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=IP Release - Europa#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006869 FRAME: 0860

IP RELEASE (TRADEMARKS)

February 20, 2020

WHEREAS, pursuant to certain loan and security documents by and between EUROPA SPORTS PRODUCTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Releasee"), and TRUIST BANK (successor by merger to SunTrust Bank) ("Releasor"), Releasee granted to Releasor a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Releasee in, to and under the following (collectively, the "Collateral"):

- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2676546;
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4570939;
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3804295;
- U.S. Trademark Application Ser. No. 85/717,016; and
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5025667.

which security interests were evidenced by filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 6040/0976 recorded on April 13, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor has agreed to provide, a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of evidencing the release. relinquishment, discharge and termination of Releasor's security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this IP Release (Trademarks) to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

TRUIST BAY

By:

Name: Roger,

Title: Vice President

#72421485 v3

RECORDED: 02/23/2020

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006869 FRAME: 0861**